Hall of the House of Representatives

90th General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2016 Amendment Form

JBC 04/27/2016 (3)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1050

AN ACT FOR THE STATE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2016-2017 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1050

Amend House Bill No. 1050 as originally introduced:

Page 5, line 3, delete "2,608,956" and substitute "2,731,956"

AND

Page 5, line 9, delete "_______ and substitute "________ 956,000"

AND

Page 5, line 10, delete "<u>\$13,275,487</u>" and substitute "<u>\$13,868,487</u>" AND

Page 5, line 20, delete "\$191,107" and substitute "\$785,917"

AND

Page 5, line 21, delete "63,809" and substitute "255,104"

AND

Page 5, line 28, delete "____\$400,743" and substitute "___\$1,186,848"

AND

Page 5, line 33, delete "personal services and"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 3 and 4 in their entirety

AND

Renumber the item numbers in SECTION 6

AND

Page 6, line 11, delete "<u>\$1,023,740</u>" and substitute "<u>\$237,635</u>" AND

Page 9, line 16, delete "510,931" and substitute "635,931"

AND

Page 9, line 21, delete "______\$1,866,358" and substitute "______\$1,991,358"

AND

Page 11, line 22, delete "_____\$10,000,000" and substitute "____\$20,000,000"

AND

Page 11, line 32, delete "____\$14,000,000" and substitute "____\$20,000,000".

The Amendment was read ______ By: Joint Budget Committee MAH/MAH - 04-27-2016 13:14:02 MAH205

Chief Clerk